

C.A.No. 6565 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5, 6 & 7 in Civil Appeal No.6565/1999

SANJAY K. SINHA-II & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For BPSC: Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.

Issue notice on I.A.No.6.

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, learned counsel appearing for
the contesting respondents, takes notice.List after three weeks. Counter affidavit be filed
in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master