

J

C.A.No. 6565 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5-6 in Civil Appeal No.6565/1999

SANJAY K. SINHA-II & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For directions) (With office report)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rudreshwar singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sisir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jenny Shabnam, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For St. of Bihar:

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

For St. of Jharkhand:

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

for BPSC:

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for both sides. Any promotions made, pending the disposal of this appeal, shall be subject to the result of the appeal.

I.A.Nos.5-6 are, accordingly, disposed of.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master